
Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Catch up with Janine and Mayor Tim 
19 messages

Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz> Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 3:28 PM
To: Carolyn Ellis - Tapawera <csrolynellis@gmail.com>, David Short - Tasman <chair@tasmancommunity.org.nz>, Deb Skelton - Marahau
<skeltondeb@hotmail.com>, James Stradling - Marahau <chair@mhra.org.nz>, Jeff Oldham - Dovedale <joldham409@gmail.com>, Julian Eggers
- Wakefield <eggers213@gmail.com>, Marion Satherley - Mapua <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>, Matt Stuart - Brightwater
<chairperson.bgwca@gmail.com>, Robbie Thomson - Rotoiti <robbiethomson55@gmail.com>, Murchison and Districts Community Council
<blakemoresimon@gmail.com>

Tēnā koutou

 

I hope this email finds you all well and keeping warm and dry. What an unbelievably wet winter we have experienced and it seems to always
rain on the weekend which means my garden is not looking very good at the moment.

 

Now that the Long Term Plan is mostly done and dusted, It is time for me to start scheduling the annual catch up meeting for each of you with
our CE, Janine and Mayor King.

 

Before I do that can you please advise if there are any days/times that DON’T suit you. I will look to schedule the meetings early morning – ie
8.30 or 9.00 am on a Tuesday, Wednesday or Thursday.

 

Let me know if any of these options don’t suit.

 

Another option is that they may come to you if you have something exciting in your area that you would like to show them – weather dependent
of course.

 

And once again, I will be asking you for a list of “local issues” in advance so that Tim and Janine can be prepared for your meeting.

 

Ngā mihi nui

 

Robyn

   
Robyn Scherer
Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor
DDI +64 3 543 8512  |   Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |   Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 

This e-mail message and any attached files may contain confidential information, and may be subject to
legal professional privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete 

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 5:11 PM
To: Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com>

Hi Wayne,
I am hoping you might be able join me again for this meeting.

tel:+64%203%20543%208512
tel:+64%2027%20278%209766
mailto:Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
https://www.twitter.com/tasmandc
https://www.facebook.com/tasmandistrictcouncil
https://www.tasman.govt.nz/do-it-online/contact-us/learn-more-about-the-antenno-app/


Does a Tuesday morning suit you?
As that is the only morning I can make it work at this point.
Cheers Marion  

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message: 

[Quoted text hidden]

Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 5:40 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Next week is looking tight for me. Although nothing is anchored down I'm expecting to meet up with 3 subcontractors on Monday, Tuesday and
Wednesday. Tuesday is looking the worst so I don't think you can rely on me.
Sorry
Wayne 

[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 6:09 PM
To: Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz>

What about the following Tuesday, 29th, as I don’t think it will happen as quickly as next week.
Cheers Marion 

Sent from my iPhone
[Quoted text hidden]

Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz> Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 1:35 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Hi Marion

 

Sorry, I didn’t mean that soon – will look at a date in August.

 

Cheers

 

Robyn

 

   
Robyn Scherer
Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor
DDI +64 3 543 8512  |   Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |   Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 

This e-mail message and any attached files may contain confidential information, and may be subject to
legal professional privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete 

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 2:08 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Hi Marion, I didn't read the TDC message properly. Tuesdays are usually ok for me but next week is no good.
W.

tel:+64%203%20543%208512
tel:+64%2027%20278%209766
mailto:Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
https://www.twitter.com/tasmandc
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On Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 5:11 PM Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> wrote: 
[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 18, 2021 at 4:05 PM
To: Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz>

Hi Robyn,
August, OK.
This becomes a little more complicated sorry. MDCA’s AGM is scheduled to be held on Monday the 9th if August, I have to stand down as chair
at this AGM as it will be the end of my three year consecutive stint, which is the maximum permitted for any chair.
I’m still going to stay on as a committee member & with some luck I think I have my replacement lined up.
So if the meeting occurs prior to the 9th, then I could still attend the meeting you are trying to set up with the person, I am hoping will become
chair. This should give good continuity for the change over.
Tuesday & Wednesday mornings suit me.
Cheers Marion 

Sent from my iPhone

On 18/06/2021, at 1:35 PM, Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz> wrote: 

Hi Marion

 

Sorry, I didn’t mean that soon – will look at a date in August.

 

Cheers

 

Robyn

 

   
Robyn Scherer
Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor
DDI +64 3 543 8512  |   Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |   Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 
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[Quoted text hidden]
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David Short <chair@tasmancommunity.org.nz> Thu, Jun 24, 2021 at 5:47 PM
To: Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz>
Cc: Carolyn Ellis - Tapawera <csrolynellis@gmail.com>, Deb Skelton - Marahau <skeltondeb@hotmail.com>, James Stradling - Marahau
<chair@mhra.org.nz>, Jeff Oldham - Dovedale <joldham409@gmail.com>, Julian Eggers - Wakefield <eggers213@gmail.com>, Marion Satherley
<marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>, Matt Stuart - Brightwater <chairperson.bgwca@gmail.com>, Robbie Thomson - Rotoiti
<robbiethomson55@gmail.com>, Murchison and Districts Community Council <blakemoresimon@gmail.com>

Hi Robyn

Anytime is good for me. I should be able to organise any day to suit and probably don’t need a site visit.

Cheers, David 

On 17/06/2021, at 3:28 PM, Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz> wrote:

Tēnā koutou 
 
I hope this email finds you all well and keeping warm and dry. What an unbelievably wet winter we have experienced and it
seems to always rain on the weekend which means my garden is not looking very good at the moment.
 
Now that the Long Term Plan is mostly done and dusted, It is �me for me to start scheduling the annual catch up mee�ng for
each of you with our CE, Janine and Mayor King.
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Before I do that can you please advise if there are any days/�mes that DON’T suit you. I will look to schedule the mee�ngs
early morning – ie 8.30 or 9.00 am on a Tuesday, Wednesday or Thursday.
 
Let me know if any of these op�ons don’t suit. 
 
Another op�on is that they may come to you if you have something exci�ng in your area that you would like to show them –
weather dependent of course.
 
And once again, I will be asking you for a list of “local issues” in advance so that Tim and Janine can be prepared for your
mee�ng.
 
Ngā mihi nui
 
Robyn 
   
Robyn Scherer
Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor
DDI +64 3 543 8512  |   Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |   Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 
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Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 30, 2021 at 7:35 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Hi Marion,
Did you get a date confirmed?
W

On Thu, Jun 17, 2021 at 5:11 PM Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> wrote: 
[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 1, 2021 at 7:48 AM
To: Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com>

No, I’ve heard nothing further.
I’ll follow it up. 

Sent from my iPhone
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
   
Robyn Scherer
Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor
DDI +64 3 543 8512  |   Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |   Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ
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Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 1, 2021 at 7:50 AM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

No problem, I'm just trying to organise a potentially busy time. Tuesday's are usually ok for me.
W.
[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 1, 2021 at 8:30 AM
To: Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com>
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Is move in day getting close? 

Sent from my iPhone
[Quoted text hidden]

Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 1, 2021 at 5:24 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

August sometime but a bit early to anchor it.
W.
[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 12:37 PM
To: Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz>

Hi Robyn,
I don't mean to be a nuisance, but I am wondering whether there has been any progress with regard to these meeting dates yet, especially
considering our AGM is looming.
Regards Marion
[Quoted text hidden]

Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 2:26 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Hi Marion

 

Apologies, the LTP has consumed my life of late L Now that it is out the door, I can concentrate on the day to day stuff.

 

It’s likely that I won’t be able to schedule the meeting until after 9 August, however, I’ve had a chat with Janine and she agrees with my
suggestion that the meeting should include you and the new Chairperson anyway. Are you happy with that?

 

IF so, I’ll look at the calendar next week and give you plenty of notice of the meeting.

 

Regards

 

Robyn

 

   
Robyn Scherer
Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor
DDI +64 3 543 8512  |   Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |   Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz
Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ 
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[Quoted text hidden]
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[Quoted text hidden]

  

Robyn Scherer

Kaiawhina Tahuhu | Executive Assistant to the Mayor

DDI +64 3 543 8512  |  Mobile +64 27 278 9766  |  Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz

Private Bag 4, Richmond 7050, NZ

This e-mail message and any attached files may contain confidential information, and may be subject to legal professional privilege. If you are not
the intended recipient, please delete 
 

 

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 6:23 PM
To: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>

Hi Paul,
I have been communicating with Robyn Scherer TDC’s Secretary to Janine (the Mayor) about another meeting to be scheduled in August.
As you will see from the email trail I have been trying to firm up a date for this meeting, especially considering the AGM & my stepping down.
Robyn has come back today stating that Janine would like me to attend this meeting with the new chair, which will be you.
Before I respond to Robyn’s email I just need to check that you are happy for me to attend this meeting with you. Last year I took Wayne with
me as he was the Vice Chair.
Also let me know what days in August will suit you for such a meeting.
Cheers Marion  

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message: 

[Quoted text hidden]

Yahoo <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 8:24 PM
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Marion,

August works for me - it's too far out to know if any day is better than another but I pretty sure it will be fine.

Paul 
[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 8:39 PM
To: Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz>

Hi Robyn,
Thank you for getting back to me. 
I have made contact with Paul McIntosh who is making himself available to replace me as chair and at this stage anytime in August suits him.
The only days that don't suit me are Tuesday, Thursday and Friday mornings. 
It would be great to have some prior notice so I can juggle other commitments around the meeting.
I look forward to hearing from you once you have a date sorted.
Cheers Marion
[Quoted text hidden]

Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 2, 2021 at 8:41 PM
To: Wayne Chisnall <wchisnall@gmail.com>

Hi Wayne,
I heard back from Robyn today. Please see her email below.
Looks like you will be let off the hook for this one.
Cheers Marion 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Robyn Scherer <Robyn.Scherer@tasman.govt.nz> 
[Quoted text hidden]
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